
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Criteria 2- Teaching- Learning and Evaluation 

2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality  

2.4.1. Sanction Letters for Each Post According to the List Given in 2.4.1 

as approved by Govt. of W.B.  
  



 

 

 

 

 

List of full time teachers  

2017-2018 

  

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

1 Dr. Rajyasri Neogy Principal 15.12.2016  

2 Dr. Anuradha Goswami Associate Professor 14.12.1996 Bengali 

3 Mrinal Birbanshi Assistant Professor 10.05.2005 Bengali 

4 Dr. Dasarath Mal Assistant Professor 18.04.2018 Chemistry 

5 Dr. Sumita Roy Associate Professor 04.01.1995 Chemistry 

6 Manisha Choudhury Associate Professor 01.03.1997 Commerce 

7 Mitasi Das Associate Professor 01.06.1997 Commerce 

8 Prabir Bhattacharya Associate Professor 31.12.1983 Commerce 

9 Dr. Abhijit Das Assistant Professor 29.04.2014 Economics 

10 Palashpriya Halder Assistant Professor 19.06.2014 Economics 

11 Dr. Amalendu Mazumder Associate Professor 05.05.2010 Education 

12 Aparajita Guha Associate Professor 29.08.1995 English 

13 Dr. Ranabir Lahiri Associate Professor 01.01.1984 English 

14 Abhishek Samanta Assistant Professor 01.07.2015 English 

15 Dr. Arnab Kumar Banerjee Assistant Professor 16.07.2014 Journalism and Mass Communication 

16 Dr. Gargi Saha Kesh Assistant Professor 01.12.2006 Microbiology 

17 Dr. Prasenjit Das Assistant Professor 23.06.2005 Microbiology 

18 Dr. Sampa Debnath Assistant Professor 20.12.2006 Microbiology 

19 Dr. Saswati Gayen Assistant Professor 01.09.2008 Microbiology 

20 Dr. Shilajit Barua Assistant Professor 19.04.2010 Microbiology 

21 Mamata Mandal Assistant Professor 05.09.2006 Philosophy 

22 Debashis Chatterjee Associate Professor 02.05.1991 Physics 

23 Surajit Sarkar Assistant Professor 01.04.2015 Physics 

24 Soma Majumder Assistant Professor 10.12.2014 Physiology 

25 Ruma Ray Assistant Professor 19.04.2010 Political Science 

26 Dr. Pinaki Ranjan Chakraborty Associate Professor 01.08.1997 Zoology 

27 Dr. Sudeshna Ghoshal Assistant Professor 01.01.2009 Zoology 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sanction Letters for each post according to the list given in 2.4.1 

as approved by Govt. of W. B.  

  



 

2017-2018 

1. Dr. Rajyasri Neogy 
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2. Dr. Anuradha Goswami 
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3. Mrinal Birbanshi 
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4. Dr. Dasarath Mal 
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5. Dr. Sumita Roy 
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6. Manisha Choudhury 
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7. Mitasi Das 
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8. Prabir Bhattacharya 
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9. Dr. Abhijit Das 
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10. Palashpriya Halder 

  



 

 

  

urmisenroy
Highlight



 

11. Dr. Amalendu Mazumder 
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12. Aparajita Guha 

 

  



 

 

 

  

urmisenroy
Highlight



 

13. Dr. Ranabir Lahiri 
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14. Abhishek Samanta 
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15. Dr. Arnab Kumar Banerjee 
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16. Dr. Gargi Saha Kesh  
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17. Dr. Prasenjit Das 
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18. Dr. Sampa Debnath 
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19. Dr. Saswati Gayen 

  



 

 

 

 

  

urmisenroy
Highlight



 

20. Dr. Shilajit Barua 
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21. Mamata Mandal 
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22. Debashis Chatterjee 
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23. Surajit Sarkar 
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24. Soma Majumder 
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25. Ruma Ray 
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26. Dr. Pinaki Ranjan Chakraborty 
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27. Dr. Sudeshna Ghoshal 
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Appointment Letters of Newly Joined Full Time Teachers 

2018-2019 

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

28 Dr. Urmi Roy Assistant Professor 01.03.2019 Botany 

29 Sk Rafique Ahmed Associate Professor 01.02.2019 Education 

30 Dr. Samiparna Rakshit Assistant Professor 14.09.2018 History 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

28. Dr. Urmi Roy  
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29. Sk. Rafique Ahmed 
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30. Dr. Samiparna Rakshit 
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Appointment Letters of Newly Joined Full Time Teachers 

2019-2020 

 

  

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

31 Dr. Buddhadev Adhikary Assistant Professor 28.02.20 Bengali 

32 Dr. Mahua Bhattacharya Assistant Professor 12.09.19 Botany 

33 Krishnendu Sen Assistant Professor 11.09.19 Commerce 

34 Dr. Isita Mukherjee Assistant Professor 11.09.19 Economics 

35 Mainak Saibya Assistant Professor 01.10.19 Education 

36 Debkumar Dandapat Assistant Professor 01.10.19 English 

37 Dr. Swarnali Sharma Assistant Professor 04.12.19 Mathematics 

38 Dr. Laxmi Saha Assistant Professor 01.08.19 Philosophy 

39 Md Jamirul Islam Assistant Professor 11.09.19 Political Science 



 

31. Dr. Buddhadev Adhikary 
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32. Dr. Mahua Bhattacharya 
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33. Krishnendu Sen 
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34. Dr. Isita Mukherjee 
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35. Mainak Saibya 
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36. Debkumar Dandapat 
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37. Dr. Swarnali Sharma 
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38. Dr. Laxmi Saha 
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39. Md. Jamirul Islam 
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Engagement of Appointment of Newly Sanctioned Teachers by 

Govt. Of West Bengal vide Order No. 2081-Edn(CS)/10M-83/2019 

dt. 23.12.2019 

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

40 Raju Chanda State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Bengali 

41 Uttam Kumar Mukherjee State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Bengali 

42 Dr. Aditi Chatterjee State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Botany 

43 Dr. Bulbul Biswas State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Botany 

44 Dr. Manjira Das State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Botany 

45 Nanda Khan State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Botany 

46 Dr. Anindita Mukherjee State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Chemistry 

47 Anupam Chowdhury State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Chemistry 

48 Debopam Sinha State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Chemistry 

49 Prithwiraj Sasmal State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Chemistry 

50 Sreyam Roy State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Commerce 

51 Debopama Sen State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Economics 

52 Gargi Bhattacharjee State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Education 

53 Paramita Choudhury State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Education 

54 Phalguni Chakraborty State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Education 

55 Srumita Chowdhury State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Education 

56 Samayita Dasgupta State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 English 

57 Angira Sen State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 History 

58 Bishnupriya Bhattacharya State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 History 

59 Sukla Bindu State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 History 

60 Sutapa Ghoshthakur State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 History 

61 Bakul Srimany State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Journalism and Mass Communication 

62 Sunandit Chaudhury State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Journalism and Mass Communication 

63 Chiranjit Ghorui State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Mathematics 

64 Dr. Arun Roy State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Microbiology 

65 Pinaki Hazra State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Microbiology 

66 Sahana Ghosh State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Microbiology 

67 Dr. Sudip Samadder State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Microbiology 

68 Dr. Surajit Bag State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Microbiology 



 

 

 

 

 

  

69 Baisali Roy Chowdhury State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Philosophy 

70 Rinku Basu State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Philosophy 

71 Sujit Nandy State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Physics 

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

72 Amrapali Bose State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Political Science 

73 Anindita Sarker State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Political Science 

74 Barsha Lahiri State Aided College Teacher 01.01.20 Political Science 

75 Aditi Ghosh State Aided College Teacher 01.01.2020 Zoology 

76 Ipsita Maity State Aided College Teacher 01.01.2020 Zoology 

77 Munmun Chatterjee State Aided College Teacher 01.01.2020 Zoology 

78 Ranita Bhattacharya State Aided College Teacher 01.01.2020 Zoology 



 

 

 

 

 

Approval of Post Sanctioned by the Govt. West Bengal 

(Evidence of Sanction Posts of State Aided College Teachers: 

Screen shots of wbifms.gov.in (HRMS Portal) showing Teacher 

Wise Employment Details) 

  



 

40. Raju Chanda 

 

 

 

  



 

41. Uttam Kumar Mukherjee 

  



 

42. Dr. Aditi Chatterjee 

 

 

 

  



 

 

43. Dr. Bulbul Biswas 

  



 

44. Dr. Manjira Das 

 

  



 

45. Nanda Khan 

 

  



 

46. Dr. Anindita Mukherjee 

 

 

 

 

  



 

47. Anupam Chowdhury 

 

 

  



 

48. Debopam Sinha 

 

  



 

49. Prithwiraj Sasmal 

  



 

50. Sreyam Roy 

  



 

51. Debopama Sen 

  



 

52. Gargi Bhattacharjee 

  



 

53. Paramita Choudhury 

  



 

54. Phalguni Chakraborty 

  



 

55. Srumita Chowdhury 

  



 

56. Samayita Dasgupta 

  



 

57. Angira Sen 

  



 

58. Bishnupriya Bhattacharya 

  



 

59. Sukla Bindu 

  



 

60. Sutapa Ghoshthakur 

  



 

61. Bakul Srimany 

  



 

62. Sunandit Chaudhury 

  



 

63. Chiranjit Ghorui 

  



 

64. Dr. Arun Roy 

  



 

65. Pinaki Hazra 

  



 

66. Sahana Ghosh 

  



 

67. Dr. Sudip Samadder 

  



 

68. Dr. Surajit Bag 

  



 

69. Baisali Roy Chowdhury 

  



 

70. Rinku Basu 

  



 

71. Sujit Nandy 

  



 

72. Amrapali Bose 

  



 

73. Anindita Sarker 

  



 

74. Barsha Lahiri 

  



 

75. Aditi Ghosh 

  



 

76. Ipsita Maity 

  



 

77. Munmun Chatterjee 

  



 

78. Ranita Bhattacharya 

  



 

 

 

 

 

Appointment Letters of Newly Joined Full Time Teachers 

2020-2021 

 

 

 

Number of full time teachers who left the institution  

 

  

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department 

77 Dr. Sayantani Chatterjee Assistant Professor 22.1.21 Chemistry 

78 Dr. Swati Roy Chowdhury Assistant Professor 1.1.21 English 

  Name Designation Date of 

Joining 

Department Date of Leaving the 

Institution 

14 Abhishek Samanta Assistant Professor 1.7.15 

 

English 31.12.20 

59 Sukla Bindu State Aided College Teacher 1.1.20 History 31.03.21 



 

77. Dr. Sayantani Chatterjee 
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78. Dr. Swati Roy Chowdhury  

First Pay Fixation Memo from Mankar College from where the 

teacher took transfer to Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College  
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Transfer Order of Dr. Swati Roy Chowdhury from Mankar 

College from where the teacher took transfer to Vijaygarh Jyotish 

Ray College  
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Joining Report Dr. Swati Roy Chowdhury at Vijaygarh Jyotish 

Ray College 

  



 

 Portal of Banglar Uchha Shiksha (Higher Education Dept. of Govt. of 

W.B.) 



 

  



 

 

 

 

Number of total Sanctioned Post, total filled in post and total vacant post as obtained 

from Portal of Banglar Uchha Shiksha (Higher Education Dept. of Govt. of W.B.) for 

Substantive Posts  



 

Sanction Letters of SACT 



 

  



 

 

 

 


